

DEVINSU TRADING LIMITED

603, 6th Floor, Plot 207, Embassy Centre, Jamnalal Bajaj Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai,
Maharashtra, India, 400021

Tel No. 022-2204 2554/22047164; Website : www.devinsutrading.com

CIN : L51900MH1985PLC036383; E-mail : devinsutrading@gmail.com

6th February, 2025

To,
The Secretary,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
Company Scrip Code: 512445

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub : Newspaper publication of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results

Ref : Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of Newspaper cuttings of The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Marathi) of Thursday, February 06, 2025 for publication of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended on December 31, 2024.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Devinsu Trading Limited

Rajan Arvind Sawant

Whole Time Director

DIN: 08562840

TRUMP'S REMARKS FUELS FEAR | Gaza's Palestinians, displaced several times due to war, say they may face mass expulsion as in 1948 and become refugees

Spectre of 'Nakba' looms large

AP JERUSALEM

Palestinians fear they may face mass expulsion as they did 77 years ago in 1948 after US President Donald Trump suggested that displaced Palestinians in Gaza be permanently resettled outside the war-torn territory and that the United States take "ownership" of the enclave.

The spectre of mass expulsion haunts Palestinians in Gaza, rekindling memories of the 1948 Nakba, the "catastrophe" that saw hundreds of thousands displaced from their homes.

The 1948 Arab-Israeli war resulted in the displacement of approximately 700,000 Palestinians, a significant portion of the pre-war population. This exodus created a refugee crisis that persists even today, with millions of descendants still living in squalid urban refugee camps in Lebanon, Syria, Jordan and the Israeli-occupied West Bank.

Israel's refusal to allow these refugees to return after the war stemmed from a desire to maintain a Jewish majority within its borders. In Gaza, these refugees and their descendants now comprise roughly three-quarters of the population, making the right of return a central and unresolved issue in the ongoing Israeli-Palestinian conflict.

The recent war in Gaza, triggered by the 2023 Hamas attack, has triggered a new



Displaced Palestinians on way to their homes in northern Gaza Strip —AP

Hamas rejects Trump proposal to take over Gaza Strip

DUBAI: Hamas has rejected President Donald Trump's "shock announcement" on Gaza. The militant group also denounced Trump's suggestion that Gaza residents should leave the territory. "Instead of holding the Zionist occupation accountable for the crime of genocide and displacement, it is being rewarded, not punished," Hamas said in a statement. "We reject Trump's statements in which he said that the residents of the Gaza Strip have no choice but to leave, and we consider them a recipe for creating chaos and tension in the region."

wave of displacement, affecting an estimated 1.7 million Palestinians. This number significantly surpasses the displacement of 1948, intensifying anxieties about the future.

While the international community largely opposes mass expulsion, the sheer scale of destruction in Gaza raises concerns that the territory may become uninhabitable, effectively preventing return. The devastation far exceeds the damage of 1948, presenting a monumental challenge for reconstruction. For many Palestinians, this ongoing displacement and

destruction are seen as a continuation of the Nakba, a gradual erosion of their connection to the land.

The echoes of 1948 resonate deeply with those experiencing the current crisis. Individuals like Mustafa al-Gazzar, an octogenarian who experienced both the 1948 displacement and the recent conflict, highlight the enduring trauma. Al-Gazzar's account of his family's arduous flight in 1948, contrasted with his current displacement to a squalid camp, underscores the deteriorating conditions and the diminishing hope for

return. He said, "My hope in 1948 was to return, but my hope today is to survive."

The closure of borders, with Israel sealing its crossings and Egypt limiting entry, further exacerbates the crisis. Egypt's reluctance to open its borders stems from a fear of a mass influx of Palestinians, potentially creating another protracted refugee situation.

While the international community generally rejects mass expulsion, the idea finds support among certain factions within the Israeli government, who frame it as "voluntary emigration".

Trump to halt funds for UN human rights body, UNRWA

AP WASHINGTON

President Donald Trump announced Tuesday that the United States will withdraw from the top UN human rights body and will not resume funding for the UN agency helping Palestinian refugees.

The US left the Geneva-based Human Rights Council last year, and it stopped funding the agency assisting Palestinian refugees, known as UNRWA, after Israel accused it of harboring Hamas militants who participated in the surprise October 7, 2023, attacks in southern Israel,

which UNRWA denies.

The US had been the biggest donor to UNRWA, providing it with \$343 million in 2022 and \$422 million in 2023.

Trump's announcement came on the day he met with visiting Israeli Prime Minister Benjamin Netanyahu.

Trump's executive orders also call for a review of American involvement in the Paris-based UN Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO), and a review of US funding for the United Nations in light of "the wild disparities in levels of funding among different countries".

The United States, with the world's largest economy, pays 22 percent of the UN's regular operating budget, with China the second-largest contributor.

"I've always felt that the UN has tremendous potential," Trump told reporters in the Oval Office. "It's not living up to that potential right now... They've got to get their act together." He said the UN needs "to be fair to countries that deserve fairness", adding that there are some countries, which he didn't name, that are "outliers, that are very bad and they're being almost preferred."

WEST LEISURE RESORTS LIMITED. Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31-12-2024. Table with columns: Particulars, 3 months ended 31/12/2024, Corresponding 3 months ended 31/12/2023, Year to date for period ended 31/12/2024. Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

DEVINSUR TRADING LIMITED. STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024. Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended 31.12.2024, Nine Month Ended 31.12.2024, Quarter Ended 31.12.2023. Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit/(Loss) for the period, Total Comprehensive Income, etc.

POTUS in no hurry to talk to Xi

TARIFF WAR AGENCIES WASHINGTON/BEIJING



President Donald Trump said on Tuesday he is in no hurry to speak to Chinese President Xi Jinping to try to defuse a new trade war between the world's two largest economies, sparked by his sweeping 10% tariffs on all Chinese imports.

tariffs on US imports on Tuesday and put several companies, including Google, on notice for possible sanctions, in a measured response to Trump's tariffs. "That's fine," Trump said at the White House when asked about China's retaliatory duties.

and Trump is seen as key to a potential easing or delay of tariffs, as conversations with Mexican and Canadian leaders did on Monday.

White House spokeswoman Karoline Leavitt told reporters that a Trump-Xi call still needed to be scheduled.

"President Xi did reach out to President Trump to speak about this, maybe to begin a negotiation. So we'll see how that call goes," Leavitt told Fox Business Network earlier on Tuesday.

A conversation between Xi

China imposed targeted

POSSESSION NOTICE. EDELWEISS ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY LIMITED. Retail Central & Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai 400098. Includes details of the secured creditor and the borrower's obligations.

Vasai Vikas Sahakari Bank Ltd. (Scheduled Bank). Opp. Chimajiappa Ground, Near S.T Stand, Vasai (W), Palghar - 401 201. Tel No: 8591987974. email address : sandeep.jadhav@vasaivikasbank.co.in. POSSESSION NOTICE [Refer Rule 8 (1)].

GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT. E-TENDER NOTICE No. 73 FOR 2024-2025. Online E-Tenders in B-1 Form For the Following Work are invited by the Executive Engineer, Presidency Division, PWD, 2nd floor Bandhakam Bhavan, 25 Murzban Road, Fort, Mumbai-400 001.

MIRA-BHANDAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION. MAIN BRANCH, BHANDAR (W). LATE INDIRA GANDHI BHAWAN, CHHATRAPATI SHIVAJI MAHARAJ MARG, BHANDAR (W), TQ. & DIST. THANE-401 101. NOTICE (UNDER SECTION 37(1) OF MAHARASHTRA REGIONAL AND TOWN PLANNING ACT-1966).

SURYODAY BANK LIMITED. Regd. & Corp. office : 1101, Sharda Terraces, Plot 65, Sector - 11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614. CIN: L65923MH2008PLC261472. APPENDIX -IV[Rule 8(1)] Possession Notice (For Immovable Property).

वेस्ट लीडर रिपोर्ट्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन : एल५१०१एएए२००८एलसी१७१११; वेबसाईट: www.westeisuresort.co.in
नोंद. कार्यालय : मॉल ऑफिस, २रा मजला, मेट्रो जंक्शन मॉल, वेस्ट पारोडि प्रॉमिड (रॉड) प्र. सि.,
नेतैली, कल्याण (पु), ठाणे-४२१३३६
ई-मेल: २०११-२३५२३८०; ई-मेल आयडी: ho@hawcoindia.com

३१.१२.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांसाठी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण (₹. लाखाने)

वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेल्या काळावधीसाठी नारखेपयंत वर्ष ३१.१२.२०२४
	३१.१२.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	
अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	अलेखापरिहित	
प्रवर्तमान एकूण उत्पन्न	१८.१६	१३.९३	८७.५३
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयाधारण बाबींमुळे)	२.८१	४.८०	२४.६१
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयाधारण बाबींमुळे)	२.८१	४.८०	२४.६१
कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयाधारण बाबींमुळे)	२.७८	२.९६	१०.९१
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) धरून)	३०५.३३	३०५.३३	३०५.३३
समभाग भांडवल			
राखीव (मागील लेखापरिहित तालेबंदीत पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाढून)			
प्रति समभाग प्रामा (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- चे) (अखंडित व खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	०.०९	०.१०	०.३६

टीप: वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिटिंग अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्हायमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/नऊ महिने समाप्तीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपसिलदार विवरणाचा एक उतरा आहे. संपलेल्या तिमाही/नऊ महिन्यांच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट http://www.westeisuresort.co.in/financial_results.html वर उपलब्ध आहे.

DEVINSU TRADING LIMITED

603, 6th Floor, Plot 207, Embassy Centre, Jambhal Bajji Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India, 400021
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036383 • Email: devinsustrading@gmail.com
TIN: L51900MH1985PLC036383 • Website: www.devinsustrading.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTH ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024 (₹. in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.12.2024	Nine Month Ended 31.12.2024	Quarter Ended 31.12.2023
	Total Income from Operations	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.24	138.72	10.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	13.24	138.72	10.83
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.75	98.42	6.93
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	7.66	147.27	39.77
Equity Share Capital	50.00	50.00	50.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic and Diluted	2.35	19.68	1.39
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended 31.12.2024 Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly / Year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).
2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 05th February 2025.

For Devinsu Trading Limited
Sd/-
Rajan Sawant
Wholtime Director
(DIN: 08562840)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 05th February, 2025

EVEREST INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH1934PLC002093
Registered Office: GAT No. 152, Lakhmapur, Taluka Dindori Nashik - 422202, (Maharashtra)
Tel +91 257 250375/462, Fax +91 257 250376, compofficer@everestind.com, www.everestind.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

The Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of Everest Industries Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, at its Meeting held on February 4, 2025 along with the Limited Review Reports of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the website of the Company at the below link and can also be accessed by scanning the below Quick Response ("QR") Code:

Weblink: <https://www.everestind.com/public/storage/quarterly-financial-results/February2025/Rndk1xjMaA58zgv3kFHu.pdf>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Rajesh Joshi
Managing Director and CEO
DIN: 08855031

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 4, 2025

BUILDING SOLUTIONS | ROOFING | WALLS | FLOORS | CEILINGS | CLADDINGS | STEEL BUILDINGS

गरवारे मरिन इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

नों. कार्यालय : ३रा मजला, प्रॉमिड चॅम्बर्स, सी. एन. रोड, फोर्ट, मुंबई - ४०० ००१.
सीआयएन : एल१२२३५एएएच१९७५एलसी१८४८१

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि नऊ महिन्यांकरिता अलेखापरिहित अलिप्त वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतरा (₹. लाखाने)

वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले नऊ महिने		
	३१-डिसेंबर-२४ (अलेखापरिहित)	३०-सप्टेंबर-२४ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१-डिसेंबर-२३ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१-डिसेंबर-२४ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१-डिसेंबर-२३ (अलेखापरिहित)	३१-मार्च-२४ (अलेखापरिहित)
प्रवर्तमान एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	२७.०९	२९.१४	२०.४२	९६.८५	५६.२२	७१.२१
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयाधारण बाबींमुळे)	७.६२	८.५१	१.८१	३८.६८	(०.२०)	(६.८१)
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयाधारण बाबींमुळे)	७.६२	८.५१	१.८१	३८.६८	(०.२०)	(६.८१)
कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अन्वयाधारण बाबींमुळे)	६.४२	७.९८	१.८१	३२.६३	(०.२०)	(६.८१)
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसाधारण उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	३५७.८१	२८१.७१	२८९.०३	१२२.६७	५९५.७८	३१३.६७
समभाग भांडवल	५७६.६२	५७६.६२	५७६.६२	५७६.६२	५७६.६२	५७६.६२
मागील लेखापरिहित तालेबंदीत दाखल्या नुसार (पुनर्मूल्यांकित राखीव वाढून) राखीव						
प्रति समभाग प्रामा (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/- चे) (अखंडित आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	०.११	०.१२	०.०३	०.५७	(०.००)	(०.१२)
१. मूलभूत	०.११	०.१२	०.०३	०.५७	(०.००)	(०.१२)
२. सौमिकृत						

टीप: वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिटिंग अँड डिस्क्लोजर रिव्हायमेंट) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपसिलदार विवरणाचा एक उतरा आहे. संपलेल्या तिमाही/नऊ महिन्यांच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.garwaremarine.com वर उपलब्ध आहे आणि ते खाली देण्यात आलेला क्विक रिस्पॉन्स (क्यूआर) कोड स्कॅन करूनही पाहता येईल.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून
गरवारे मरिन इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेडसाठी
सही/-
एस. व्ही. अत्रे
कार्यकारी संचालक

दिकाण: मुंबई
दिनांक: ४ फेब्रुवारी, २०२५

FOODS AND INNS LIMITED

CIN: L55200MH1967PLC013837
Regd. Office: Udyog Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 29 Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 038.
Phone No.: +91-22-22613102; E-mail: writetous@foodsandinns.com; Website: www.foodsandinns.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated						
		Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended		Year ended		
		31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Dec-24	30-Sep-24	31-Dec-23	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24		
1	Total Income From Operations (Net)	18,893.90	16,683.97	14,618.43	60,507.55	66,260.54	1,00,505.43	19,274.84	17,115.13	15,153.32	61,891.55	67,896.20	1,02,683.01
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities before tax	133.10	872.74	514.08	2,147.38	4,420.34	6,421.18	83.41	822.49	523.57	2,022.20	4,443.48	6,453.14
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	100.29	1,174.74	373.20	2,006.35	3,156.54	3,670.50	78.86	1,119.39	374.89	1,899.52	3,149.48	3,672.05
4	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)	731.19	731.19	537.02	731.19	537.02	567.64	731.19	731.19	537.02	731.19	537.02	567.64
5	Earning per share (Face value of ₹ 1/- each)												
	Basic	0.14	1.61	0.70	2.91	5.95	6.82	0.10	1.53	0.70	2.74	5.94	6.82
	Diluted	0.14	1.60	0.60	2.89	5.12	6.16	0.10	1.52	0.60	2.72	5.11	6.16

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024, Results were filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Year ended Financial results are available on stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com), (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.foodsandinns.com) and can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.
2. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 4, 2025.

By order of the Board
For FOODS AND INNS LIMITED

Milan Dalal
Managing Director
DIN:0062453

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 4, 2025

Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited

Corporate Identity Number-U45201TG2006PLC078157
Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, M.B. Towers, Plot No 5, Road No 2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500034; Tel: +040-4031-6900
Corporate Office: Edelweiss House, Off CST Road Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400098
Email: cs@edelweissfin.com; Website: <https://ercsl.edelweissfin.com>

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024 (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
	December 31, 2024 (Reviewed)	December 31, 2023 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2024 (Audited)
1 Total Income from operations	80.54	65.00	310.93
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.19)	(32.44)	(100.87)
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.19)	(32.44)	(100.87)
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(25.19)	(31.67)	(102.64)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(25.19)	(31.67)	(103.84)
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)	66.58	66.58	66.58
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	(761.97)	(692.25)	(699.84)
8 Securities Premium Account	556.45	556.45	556.45
9 Net worth	631.73	406.71	699.88
10 Paid-up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	2,821.90	1,915.77	1,925.34
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	2.00	2.00	2.00
12 Debt Equity Ratio	4.47	4.71	2.75
Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 10/- per share)			
- Basic (Not annualised)	(2.50)	(3.43)	(11.87)
- Diluted (Not annualised)	(2.50)	(3.43)	(11.87)
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	3.00	3.00	3.00
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	120.21	120.21	120.21
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)* (Not annualised)	0.23	0.03	0.12
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)† (Not annualised)	0.59	0.36	0.52

*DSCR = Profit before interest and tax / (Principal & Interest repayment in next six months)
†ISCR = Profit before interest and tax / Interest expense

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended standalone financial results filed with the Stock Exchange in accordance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended standalone financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (<https://ercsl.edelweissfin.com/>).
2 For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock exchange(s) BSE Limited and on the Company's website and can be accessed on the URL (website:- <https://ercsl.edelweissfin.com/>).
3 The above standalone financial results of Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 05 February 2025.
4 The above standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 have been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.
5 Figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary to conform to current period/year presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Edelweiss Rural & Corporate Services Limited

Ravindra Dhobale
Executive Director & Chief Financial Officer
DIN: 05147051

Mumbai, February 05, 2025

RAVINDRA ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Office: BC 105, Havelock Road, Camp, Belgaum-590001, Karnataka, India
Tel. No: +91-831-2443225/226/227 | Fax No: +91-831-2443224 | CIN: L40104KA1980PLC075720 | Website: www.ravindraenergy.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024 (₹ in Million, except per share data)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated								
		Quarter ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Year ended						
		Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2024	Dec 31, 2023	March 31, 2024						
1	Revenue from Operations	390.22	40.54	40.67	465.96	448.24	606.42	531.43	164.85	155.79	914.33	1,008.47	1,309.67
2	Net Profit before tax (before Exceptional Items)	69.35	0.95	1.34	61.51	47.62	107.50	44.20	16.07	(2.38)	44.85	165.50	186.55
3	Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional Items)	69.35	0.95	3.21	153.05	47.62	107.50	44.20	16.07	14.25	136.39	165.50	(458.55)
4	Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional Items)	59.49	0.91	21.38	141.56	48.30	108.43	26.53	4.25	12.94	96.44	125.02	(508.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period(Composing Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)	59.49	0.91	21.38	141.56	48.30	108.46	21.76	4.25	11.54	89.15	125.02	(508.92)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,788.04	1,544.80	1,544.80	1,788.04	1,544.80	1,544.80	1,788.04	1,544.80	1,544.80	1,788.04	1,544.80	1,544.80
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	(91.25)	-	-	-	-	-	(90.85)
8	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/-each)(not annualised) (In ₹)												
	(i) Basic	0.37	0.01	0.14	0.89	0.34	0.74	0.14	(0.00)	0.07	0.58	0.88	(3.48)
	(ii) Diluted	0.37	0.01	0.14	0.89	0.34	0.74	0.14	(0.00)	0.07	0.58	0.88	(3.48)

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and on company's website www.ravindraenergy.com

Place : Mumbai
Date : February 05, 2025

For Ravindra Energy Limited
Sd/-
Chairperson

GTL Infrastructure Limited

Registered Office: Floor 7, Building A, Plot No. EL-207, MIDC, TTC Industrial Area, Mahape, Navi Mumbai - 400 710, Maharashtra, India. | Tel: +91 22 6829 3500 | Fax: +91 22 6829 3545
Website: www.gtilinfra.com | CIN: L74210MH2004PLC144367

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024 (₹ in Lakhs except Share Data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Dec-24	Quarter ended 31-Dec-23	Nine Months Period ended 31-Dec-24	Nine Months Period ended 31-Dec-23	Year ended 31-Mar-24
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income	34,170	34,173	1,02,518	1,08,874	1,42,325
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(21,015)	(19,461)	(62,626)	(46,664)	(66,593)
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(21,015)	(19,461)	(62,626)	(46,664)	(68,136)
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and / or extraordinary items)	(21,015)	(19,461)	(62,626)	(46,664)	(68,136)
5 Total Profit / (Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(21,024)	(19,430)	(62,672)	(46,690)	(68,174)
6 Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹ 10 per share)	12,80,911	12,80,702	12,80,911	12,80,702	12,80,702
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					(17,89,358)
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (Face value of ₹ 10 each)*	(0.16)	(0.15)	(0.48)	(0.36)	(0.52)
*Basic & Diluted, not annualized					

Notes:
1. The above financial results and the notes thereto have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 05, 2